

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Prime Time Coatings, Inc. Wins National Award for Excellence in Safety

The AEU Safety Awards program recognizes the strongest safety programs in the maritime industry

**National City, CA –** Prime Time Coatings, Inc., a California corporation, announces it has been awarded a 2022 AEU Safety Award for the company's strong commitment to safety in the workplace.

The American Equity Underwriters, Inc., the leading provider of workers' compensation for waterfront employers, presents the AEU Safety Awards each year to its best performing members nationwide.

"It is a great honor for our Company to receive this Safety Award. I would like to thank all our employees for their efforts in complying with our safety policies and procedures. Their day-to-day commitment to safety has made a difference. We hope to continue doing our best to keep our employees, our waterfront community, and our community in general safe." said Karen M. Sanchez, Chief Executive Officer at Prime Time Coatings, Inc.

Eligibility for the awards is based on the frequency and severity of workers' compensation incidents for the prior calendar year, as well as safety-related metrics determined by AEU's loss control team.

"We're honored to say that the AEU Safety Award winners are the safest companies in the industry," said Jimmy Burgin, senior vice president and director of loss control at AEU. "It's a direct result of the dedication that everyone brings to work every day. The supervisors, safety staff, and employees work hard to create award-winning safety programs worthy of recognition."